

SCHEDULE 2

PART II

MODIFICATIONS OF SUBORDINATE LEGISLATION

Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986 (S.I. 1986/1915)

- 141.**—(1) The Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986(1) are amended as follows.
- (2) In Rule 3.9, in paragraph (1)(b) for sub-paragraph (i) there is substituted—
“(i) the Accountant in Bankruptcy.”
- (3) In Rule 3.10, at the end there is inserted—
“(e) the Accountant in Bankruptcy.”
- (4) In Rule 3.11, after “the registrar of companies” there is inserted “and the Accountant in Bankruptcy”.
- (5) In Rule 4.2, after paragraph (1)(a) there is inserted—
“(aa) the Accountant in Bankruptcy;”.
- (6) In Rule 4.11, for “the registrar of companies” there is substituted “the Accountant in Bankruptcy”.
- (7) In Rule 4.18, in paragraph (4)(a) for “the registrar of companies” there is substituted “the Accountant in Bankruptcy”.
- (8) In Rule 4.19, in paragraph (4)(a) for “the registrar of companies” there is substituted “the Accountant in Bankruptcy”.
- (9) In Rule 4.24, in sub-paragraphs (a) and (b) of paragraph (1) for “the registrar of companies” there is substituted “the Accountant in Bankruptcy”.
- (10) In Rule 4.25, in paragraphs (1) and (3)(a) for “the registrar of companies” there is substituted “the Accountant in Bankruptcy”.
- (11) In Rule 4.26, in paragraph (5) for “the registrar of companies” there is substituted “the Accountant in Bankruptcy”.
- (12) In Rule 4.29, in paragraph (3) for “the registrar of companies” there is substituted “the Accountant in Bankruptcy”.
- (13) In Rule 4.30, in paragraph (2) for “the registrar of companies” there is substituted “the Accountant in Bankruptcy”.
- (14) In Rule 4.31, in paragraph (4) after “the registrar of companies” there is inserted “and the Accountant in Bankruptcy”.
- (15) In Rule 4.36, in paragraphs (1) and (2) for “the registrar of companies” there is substituted “the Accountant in Bankruptcy”.
- (16) In Rule 4.37, in paragraph (2) for “the registrar of companies” there is substituted “the Accountant in Bankruptcy”.
- (17) In Rule 4.42, in paragraphs (5) and (6) for “the registrar of companies” there is substituted “the Accountant in Bankruptcy”.
- (18) In Rule 4.59, in paragraph (2) for “the registrar of companies” there is substituted “the Accountant in Bankruptcy”.

(1) S.I. 1986/1915, amended by S.I. 1987/1921.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

(19) In Rule 4.63, in paragraphs (6) and (7) for “the registrar of companies” there is substituted “the Accountant in Bankruptcy”.

(20) In Schedule 1, paragraph 17, in the modification of Rule 4.29(3) for “the registrar of companies” there is substituted “the Accountant in Bankruptcy”.

(21) In Schedule 2, in the modification of Rule 4.28(5) for “the registrar of companies” there is substituted “the Accountant in Bankruptcy”.

(22) In Schedule 2, in inserted Rule 4.28A for “the registrar of companies” in each place where these words appear there is substituted “the Accountant in Bankruptcy”.

(23) In Schedule 5–

- (a) in each of Forms 3.4 (Scot), 4.2(Scot), 4.17 (Scot), 4.26 (Scot) and 4.27 (Scot) after the words “To the Registrar of Companies” there is inserted “and the Accountant in Bankruptcy”;
- (b) in each of Forms 4.6 (Scot), 4.9 (Scot), 4.11 (Scot), 4.14 (Scot), 4.16 (Scot), 4.18 (Scot), 4.19 (Scot), 4.22 (Scot), 4.24 (Scot) and 4.25 (Scot) for the words “To the Registrar of Companies” there is substituted “To the Accountant in Bankruptcy”; and
- (c) in Form 4.5 (Scot), for the words “to the Registrar of Companies Registration Office, 102 George Street, Edinburgh EH2 3DJ” there is substituted “to the Accountant in Bankruptcy, George House, 126 George Street, Edinburgh EH2 4HH”.